

TABULATION OF BIDS

Nielsen Madsen + Barber
1458 Horizon Blvd, Suite 200
Racine, WI 53406

Location: Village of Yorkville
Project: 2019 Paving & Drainage Project
67th Drive (52nd Road to Plank Road)

Bid Date: March 21, 2019
Bid Time: 11:00 a.m.
Job #: 2019.0002.03

Contractor				Payne & Dolan		Stark Pavement Corp.		Asphalt Contractors	
Item	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Remove 15" Pipe Culvert	1	EACH	\$ 680.10	\$680.10	\$ 1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	Remove Asphalt Pavement - Roadway	13	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$325.00	\$ 15.30	\$198.90	\$ 15.00	\$195.00
3	Remove Asphalt Pavement - Driveways	23	S.Y.	\$ 9.50	\$218.50	\$ 15.30	\$351.90	\$ 30.00	\$690.00
4	Grade / Reshape Ditches	65	L.F.	\$ 14.40	\$936.00	\$ 15.30	\$994.50	\$ 15.00	\$975.00
5	Culvert Pipe - Reinforced Concrete - 15-inch	65	L.F.	\$ 64.00	\$4,160.00	\$ 91.80	\$5,967.00	\$ 90.00	\$5,850.00
6	Apron Edwalls for Culvert Pipe - RCP 15-Inch	2	EACH	\$ 560.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 765.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00
7	Pulverize and Relay Pavement	10,274	S.Y.	\$ 1.05	\$10,787.70	\$ 1.50	\$15,411.00	\$ 1.00	\$10,274.00
8	Remove Existing Base Course (Estimate)	100	C.Y.	\$ 8.95	\$895.00	\$ 19.20	\$1,920.00	\$ 23.00	\$2,300.00
9	Geotextile Fabric - Type SAS (Estimate)	100	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.50	\$350.00	\$ 6.00	\$600.00
10	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch (Estimate)	8	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$200.00	\$ 30.00	\$240.00	\$ 30.00	\$240.00
11	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch (Shoulder)	415	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$10,375.00	\$ 24.00	\$9,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$12,450.00
12	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch (Driveways)	13	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$325.00	\$ 24.00	\$312.00	\$ 40.00	\$520.00
13	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch (Roadway)	5	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$125.00	\$ 24.00	\$120.00	\$ 40.00	\$200.00
14	Asphalt Surface Butt Joints	3	EACH	\$ 208.00	\$624.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00
15	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S (Upper Course)	1080	Tons	\$ 69.55	\$75,114.00	\$ 66.35	\$71,658.00	\$ 69.00	\$74,520.00
16	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S (Lower Course)	1390	Tons	\$ 60.20	\$83,678.00	\$ 65.40	\$90,906.00	\$ 69.00	\$95,910.00
17	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28S - Driveways	5	Tons	\$ 145.00	\$725.00	\$ 115.00	\$575.00	\$ 130.00	\$650.00
18	Locating No-Passing Zones	0.75	Mi	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,387.50	\$ 1,887.00	\$1,415.25	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,387.50
19	Pavement Marking Paint - 4-Inch (Yellow)	3,960	L.F.	\$ 0.38	\$1,504.80	\$ 0.40	\$1,584.00	\$ 0.38	\$1,504.80
20	Topsoil	43.00	S.Y.	\$ 19.20	\$825.60	\$ 25.75	\$1,107.25	\$ 30.00	\$1,290.00
21	Seeding Mixture No. 40	2	Lbs	\$ 50.50	\$101.00	\$ 65.65	\$131.30	\$ 70.00	\$140.00
22	Fertilizer - Type A	3.00	Lbs	\$ 40.40	\$121.20	\$ 65.65	\$196.95	\$ 70.00	\$210.00
23	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Type B	43	S.Y.	\$ 19.20	\$825.60	\$ 10.10	\$434.30	\$ 10.00	\$430.00

TOTAL 67TH DRIVE BASE BID

\$195,254.00

\$208,693.35

\$217,636.30

1	Remove Existing 60" Pipe Culvert	1	EACH	\$ 6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$6,885.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$1,175.00
2	Remove Asphalt Pavement	52	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 20.40	\$1,060.80	\$ 20.00	\$1,040.00
3	Grade / Reshape Ditches	44	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$880.00	\$ 20.40	\$897.60	\$ 20.00	\$880.00
4	Culvert Pipe - 12'11" x 7'6"	65	L.F.	\$ 2,480.00	\$161,200.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$164,450.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$161,200.00
5	Topsoil	89	S.Y.	\$ 19.20	\$1,708.80	\$ 25.75	\$2,291.75	\$ 30.00	\$2,670.00
6	Seeding Mixture No. 40	4	Lbs.	\$ 50.50	\$202.00	\$ 65.65	\$262.60	\$ 70.00	\$280.00
7	Fertilizer - Type A	6	Lbs.	\$ 40.40	\$242.40	\$ 65.65	\$393.90	\$ 70.00	\$420.00
8	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Type B	89	S.Y.	\$ 19.20	\$1,708.80	\$ 10.10	\$898.90	\$ 10.00	\$890.00

SUB-TOTAL 67TH DRIVE ALTERNATE BID

\$173,732.00

\$177,140.55

\$168,555.00

TOTAL 67TH DRIVE ALTERNATE BID

\$173,732.00

\$177,140.55

\$168,555.00

Time Limits
Start within _____ Calendar Days
Complete Work within _____ Calendar Days

60

60

60

45

90

60